
CHAWATHIL/ROSS ROAD 
LOUGHEED HWY, SILVER CREEK-Route#8 AM 

Driver-Denis Poirier  
2025/2026 

 
Start time: 7:00 am - Bus Garage 
Route end: 8:30 am - Bus Garage 
Students Crossing in Front of Bus    Updated September 11, 2025 
 

Students should be at their bus stop 3-5 minutes early to ensure they catch the bus. 
 

TIME DESCRIPTION 
7:00 LEAVE BUS GARAGE 
7:30 61835 Lougheed Hwy 
7:30 61785 Lougheed Hwy 
7:31 61635 Lougheed Hwy 
7:31 61585 Lougheed Hwy 
 7:33 61235 Lougheed Hwy 
 7:35 Chawathil Rd 
7:36 60355 B Lougheed Hwy 
7:38 60065 Lougheed Hwy 
7:41 Ruby Creek North  (Cannabis store turn around) 
7:50 Ross Road 
7:53 DROP TREC 
7:55 DROP OFF HOPE SECONDARY 
7:58 DROP OFF COQUIHALLA   
8:10 DROP OFF SILVER CREEK 
8:14 Forrest crescent 
8:15 Robertson crescent 
8:17 755 Old Hope Princeton (7-11) 
8:17 1225 7th Avenue 
8:19 DROP OFF TREC 
8:20 DROP OFF HOPE SECONDARY 
8:22 DROP COQUIHALLA  
8:30 RETURN TO BUS GARAGE 
Total Time: 1HR – 10MIN       Distance: 96.1KM 

 
  

Please Note: It is 
mandatory to use 
seatbelts on buses 
that are equipped 

with seatbelts. 


